## GRANTS ARE AVAILABLE FOR SHEFFIELD ARTS, CULTURAL AND HERITAGE ORGANISATIONS

Photo credit: Joe Horner, 2022.



- One-off grants are now available for Sheffield-based arts, cultural and heritage organisations through Sheffield Culture Showcase's Creative Communities Fund.
- The grants aim to support the delivery of creative programmes of outreach, engagement and participation in the city.
- Successful projects will take place between March 2024 and March 2025.

Site Gallery is working with Sheffield City Council to manage the Sheffield Creative Communities Fund. They invite eligible organisations to submit proposals for arts-led activity which is designed to benefit communities in areas of Sheffield with low levels of arts engagement and for people from lower socio-economic backgrounds.

Find out more about the Creative Communities Fund and download the application pack on Site Gallery's website at: <a href="https://www.sitegallery.org/creativecommunities/">https://www.sitegallery.org/creativecommunities/</a>

The deadline for applications is Tuesday 9 January 2024 at midday.

## **About Sheffield Communities Fund**

The grant programme is part of Sheffield City Council's Sheffield Culture Showcase, funded by the Shared Prosperity Fund (SPF) as part of the UK government's Levelling Up agenda and is supported by the South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority (SYMCA). The Sheffield Culture Showcase is contributing to Sheffield City Council ambitions to build community capacity, improve quality of life, support health and wellbeing, and promote pride in place.

## **About Site Gallery**

Sheffield's contemporary art space Site Gallery specialises in new media, moving image and performance. Pioneering emerging art practices and ideas, Site works in partnership with local, regional and international collaborators to nurture artistic talent and support the development of contemporary art. Site is supported by Arts Council England's NPO Investment Programme and Sheffield City Council.

## **ENDS**

Press contact: Rosie Thompson, Site Gallery rosie.thompson@sitegallery.org

Follow online: www.sitegallery.org

Facebook: facebook.com/sitegallerysheffield

Twitter: @site\_gallery Instagram: @sitegallery







